1

ļ

11-15-20	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 6.14.99 1015113	
6.14.97 To the Honorable Commissioner 1015113	 Suscred onginal doodman of copy increase
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) BRUCE M. KIERN	Name: ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC
2) 3) 4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNO	Street Address: <u>c/o CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	1720 CAREY AVENUE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>CHEYENNE</u> State <u>WY</u>
Other	Zip: <u>82001</u>
Execution Dates: 1) JUNE 2, 1999 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 29/103.013	together with a new application, of the application is B. Patent No(s).
	ed?Yes X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	_X_Enclosed
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
4	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. DALE C. BARR Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is Time 9, 1999 Date Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) c:\s\720093\944\ascvr - Docket No.	

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0351

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL251276265US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce M. Kiern (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 3216 47th Street, Metairie, Louisiana 70001, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith:

WHEREAS. Oreck Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware having a business address at c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all levers patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention. for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

6/2/18 Date

Bruce M. Kiern

1

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0352 State of <u>Louisiana</u>)) ss. Parish of <u>Jefferso</u>)

I certify that [know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce M. Kiem is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	June 2, 1999	
Signature of Notary Public	Linda Lick	
Printed Name	LindaLusk	
My appointment e	expires at blath	
	-	

LINDA LUSK NOTARY PUBLIC Parish of Orisana, State of Louisiana My Commission is issued for life.

U:\PamT\pi99\720093.944e (720093.944)

*

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 06/14/1999